Document Number: 93184 For technical questions within your region, please contact one of the following: www.vishay.com
Revision: 19-May-10 DiodesAmericas@vishay.com, DiodesAsia@vishay.com, DiodesEurope@vishay.com 1
Fast Recovery Diodes (T-Modules), 40 A/70 A/85 A
T40HFL, T70HFL, T85HFL Series
Vishay Semiconductors
FEATURES
• Fast recovery time characteristics
• Electrically isolated base plate

Vishay Semiconductors Fast Recovery Diodes
(T-Modules), 40 A/70 A/85 A
ORDERING INFORMATION TABLE
CIRCUIT CONFIGURATION
CIRCUIT
CIRCUIT
CONFIGURATION CODE
CIRCUIT DRAWING
Single switch diode N/A
LINKS TO RELATED DOCUMENTS
Dimensions www.vishay.com/doc?95313
1 - Module type
2 - Current rating
3 - Fast recovery diode
4 - Voltage code x 10 = VRRM
5 - trr code
S02 = 200 ns
S05 = 500 ns
S10 = 1000 ns
40 = 40 A (average)
70 = 70 A (average)
85 = 85 A (average)
Device code
51 32 4
T 40 HFL 100 S10
+ -
Document Number: 95313 For technical questions, contact: indmodules@vishay.com www.vishay.com
Revision: 01-Jul-08 1
D-55 T-Module Diode Standard and Fast Recovery
Outline Dimensions
Vishay Semiconductors
DIMENSIONS in millimeters (inches)
3 (0.12)
3.9 (0.15) 8 (0.31)
M5
30 (1.18)
27 (1.06)
41 (1.61) MAX.
25 ± 1 23.5 (0.93)
+
-
11
(0.43)
18
(0.71)
15 (0.59)
Document Number: 91000  www.vishay.com
Revision: 11-Mar-11 1